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Craig Anderson, Manager, Agricultural Labor 

and Safety Services 

Michigan Farm Bureau 

7373 W. Saginaw Highway, PO 30960 

Lansing, MI  48909-8460 

(517) 323-7000 - Fax: (517) 323-0230 

E-mail:  canderso@michfb.com 

 

Cheryl Bernard, Public Health Consultant 

Nutrition Program and Evaluation Section 

Stan Bien, Director  

WIC Division 

320 S. Walnut Street, 6th Floor 

Lansing, MI 48913 

 (517) 335-9561 - Fax: (517) 335-8835 

(517) 335-8951 - Fax: (517) 335-8835 

E-mail: bernardc@michigan.gov 

E-mail: biens@michigan.gov 

                     

Antonio Castro-Escobar, Specialist 

Worker Protection Restricted Use Pesticides/MDARD 

PO Box 30017 

Lansing, MI  48909  

(517) 284-5659 - Fax: (517) 335-4540 

E-mail: escobara@michigan.gov 

 

Christine Farrell, Oral Health, Hearing, Vision Director 

Brenda Fink, Director 

Division of Family and Community Health 

Michigan Department of Community Health 

109 W. Michigan Avenue, PO Box 30195 

Lansing, MI   48909 

(517) 335-8388 - Fax:  (517) 335-8697 

(517) 335-8863 - Fax: (517) 335-8697 

E-mail: farrellc@michigan.gov 

E-mail: finkb@michigan.gov 

 

Scott MacFarlane, Senior Industrial Hygienist 

Elaine Clapp, Safety and Health Manager 

Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs 

MIOSHA / General Industry Safety and Health Division 

7150 Harris Drive 

Lansing, MI  48909 

(616) 447-2666 - Fax: (616) 447-2649 

E-mail: macfarlanes@michigan.gov

(517) 322-3477 - Fax: (517) 322-6353 

E-mail: clappe@michigan.gov

 

Jennifer Fields, Administrator 

Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs 

MIOSHA Wage and Hour 

PO Box 30476 

Lansing, MI  48909 

(517) 636-4753 - Fax:  (517) 322-6352 

E-mail:  fieldsj@michigan.gov 

 

Alberto Flores, Director, 

Michigan Department of Civil Rights 

110 W. Michigan Avenue, Suite 800 

Lansing, MI 48913            

(517) 373-1189 - Fax: (517) 373-6501 

E-mail: floresa@michigan.gov 

Marcelina Treviño-Savala, Reconsideration Attorney 

Law and Policy 

3054 W. Grand Blvd., Suite 3-600 

Detroit, MI  48202 

(313) 456-3799 – Fax: (313) 456-3701 

E-mail: trevinosavalam@michigan.gov     

 

Rubén Martinez, Ph.D., Director 

Julian Samora Research Institute 

Michigan State University 

219 S. Harrison Road, Room 51 

East Lansing, MI   48824 

(517) 432-1317 - Fax:  (517) 432-2221 

E-mail:  ruben.martinez@ssc.msu.edu 

 

Frank Castria, Community Relations Officer 

U.S. Department of Homeland Security (USDHS) 

U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services 

11411 E. Jefferson Avenue 

Detroit, MI  48214 

(313) 926-4211 – Fax:  (313) 926-4210 

E-mail:  Frank.A.Castria@uscis.dhs.gov 

Thomas K. Thornburg, Co-Managing Attorney 

Danny Inquilla, Co-Managing Attorney 

Farmworker Legal Services 

3030 S. 9
th

 Street, Suite 1A 

Kalamazoo, MI  49009 

(269) 492-7190 - Fax: (269) 492-7198 

E-mail: thornbur@lsscm.org                               

E-mail: inquilla@lsscm.org 

 

Ray Hammerschmidt, Ph.D., Director 

Michigan State University Extension 

Agriculture Hall, Room 108 

East Lansing, MI  48824 

(517) 355-2308 – Fax: (517) 355-6473 

Email: hammersr@anr.msu.edu 

 

Deisy Madrigal, Chief Program Officer 

Hispanic Center of West Michigan 

1204 Grandville Avenue SW 

Grand Rapids, MI   49503 

(616) 742-0221 - Fax (616) 742-0205 

E-mail:  dmadrigal@hispanic-center.org 

 

Luis Alonzo Garcia, Director 

Bruce Lack, Associate Director  

Michigan State University 

Migrant Student Services:  HEP/CAMP/ID&R 

C-249 Holden Hall 

East Lansing, MI   48825 

(517) 432-9900 - Fax: (517) 432-9901 

(Toll free 1-866-432-9900) 

E-mail: garcial@msu.edu 

E-mail: lackb@msu.edu  

 

Teresa Hendricks, Executive Director/Senior Litigator 

Danielle Emelander, Administrative Assistant 

Migrant Legal Aid 

1104 Fuller Avenue, N.E. 

Grand Rapids, MI  49503-1419 

(616) 454-5055 - Fax: (616) 454-7022 

E-mail: thendricks@mmlap.com 

E-mail: demelander@mmlap.com 

 

Donald Kuchnicki, State Director 

Telamon Corporation, Inc. 

National Farmworker Jobs Program 

416 N. Cedar 

Lansing, MI  48912 

(517) 323-7002 - Fax: (517) 323-9840 

E-mail:  

Sarah Kolehouse, Program Coordinator 

1495 10 Mile Road 

Sparta, MI  49345 

(616) 520-4620 – Fax: (616) 887-2632  

 

 

Belén Ledezma, Director 

Migrant, Immigrant and Seasonal Worker Services 

Workforce Development Agency 

Victor Office Center, 5th Floor 

201 N. Washington Square 

Lansing, MI  48913 

(517) 241-8661 - Fax:  (517) 241-8216 

E-mail:  ledezmab@michigan.gov 

Frances Aranguré, Operations Manager 

541 E. Slocum St. 

Whitehall, MI  49421 

(231) 893-1008 – Fax: (231) 893-1089  

E-mail: aranguref@michigan.gov 

 

Anne Lee, Program Director 

MHP Salud 

2111 Golfside Drive, Suite 2B 

Ypsilanti, MI  48197 

(800) 461-8394, ext. 1021 - Fax:  (956) 968-3737 

E-mail: alee@mhpsalud.org 

 

Marylou Olivarez-Mason, Executive Director 

Hispanic Latino Commission of Michigan 

Capitol Tower Building 

110 W. Michigan Avenue, Suite 900 

Lansing, MI  48933          

(517) 373-8339 - Fax: (517) 373-0176 

E-mail: masonm1@michigan.gov 

Ghulam R. Sumbal, Multi-Family Housing Director 

Juan Cruz, Farm Labor Housing Specialist 

USDA Rural Development 

3001 Coolidge Road, Suite 200 

East Lansing, MI  48823 

(517) 324-5154 - Fax:  (517) 324-5225 

(517) 324-5220 - Fax:  (517) 324-5225 

E-mail: ghulam.sumbal@mi.usda.gov 

E-mail: juan.cruz@mi.usda.gov 

 

Lynda Meade, Program Manager 

Diane Rydahl, RDA, Clinical Specialist 

Michigan Primary Care Association 

7215 Westshire Drive 

Lansing, MI  48917 

(517) 827-0470 - Fax: (517) 381-8008 

(517) 827-0486 or (517) 381-8000 ext 1486 

E-mail:  lmeade@mpca.net 

E-mail:  drydahl@mpca.net 

 

Patricia Raymond, State Head Start Director 

Kelsey Holsinger, Deputy Director 

MI Migrant Head Start/Telamon Corporation 

416 N. Cedar 

Lansing, MI  48912 

(517) 323-7002 - Fax: (517) 323-9840 

E-mail: praymond@telamon.org   

E-mail: kholsinger@telamon.org 

   

Robyn Ford, Staff Assistant/State Liaison            

Social Security Administration 

5210 Perry Robinson Circle 

Lansing, MI   48911 

(877) 619-2847, Ext. 27706 - Fax: (517) 393-4695 

E-mail: robyn.ford@ssa.gov  

 

Mary K. O’Rourke, Assistant District Director 

U.S. Dept. of Labor/Wage Hour Division 

Grand Rapids Field Office 

800 Monroe Ave. N.W./Suite 315 

Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 

(616) 456-2250 - Fax: (616) 456-2258 

E-mail:  orourke.mary@dol.gov 

Ryan DeLuca, Wage Hour Investigator 

Lansing Field Office 

315 W. Allegan 

Lansing, MI  48150 

(517) 377-1826 

E-mail: deluca.ryan@dol.gov 

 

Dale Freeman, Director & IMSC Chair  

Office of Migrant Affairs 

Michigan Department of Human Services 

235 S. Grand Avenue, Ste. 216 

PO Box 30037 

Lansing, MI   48909 

(517) 373-3567 - Fax: (517) 241-7826 

E-mail:  freemand@michigan.gov 

Audra Fuentes, Dept Analyst & IMSC Secretary 

Ottawa DHS 

12185 James St., Suite 200 

Holland, MI  49424 

(269) 615-6308 

E-mail:  fuentesa@michigan.gov 

 

Mark Swartz, Resource Conservation Manager 

Majed Ghussaini, Program Manager 

Migrant Labor Housing Program 

Department of Agriculture & Rural Development 

PO Box 30017 

Lansing, MI 48909 

(517) 335-6545 - Fax:  (517) 335-3329 

(517) 284-5621- Fax:  (517) 335-3329 

E-mail:  swartzm@michigan.gov 

E-mail:  ghussainim@michigan.gov  
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Shereen Tabrizi, Manager, Special Populations Unit 

Michelle Williams, Migrant Education Consultant 

Office of Field Services 

PO Box 30008 

Lansing, MI  48909 

(517) 373-6066 - Fax: (517) 335-2886 

(517) 373-6066 - Fax: (517) 335-2886 

E-mail: tabrizis@michigan.gov 

E-mail: williamsm48@michigan.gov 

 

 

Tara Bride, Youth Employment Specialist 

Office of Career & Technical Education 

Michigan Department of Education 

John A. Hannah Building/UP Level 

608 W. Allegan Street 

Lansing, Michigan   48909  

(517) 335-6041 - Fax (517) 373-8776 

E-mail:  bridet@michigan.gov 

 

 

Marcia Lampen, PhD, LMSW 

Coordinator MSW Programs 

Michigan State University 

School of Social Work 

234 Baker Hall 

East Lansing, MI   48824 

(517) 432-3735 - Fax (517) 353-3038 

E-mail:  lampenma@msu.edu 

Jose Daniel Garcia, MSW 

Graduate Recruitment & Admissions Advisor 

236 Baker Hall 

East Lansing, MI   48824 

(517) 432-9651- Fax (517) 353-3038 

E-mail:  garciajd@msu.edu 

 

 

 

U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission 

Detroit Field Office 

Interim Contact - Gail Cober, Director 

477 Michigan Ave, Suite 865 

Detroit, MI  48226  

1-800-669-4000  - Fax (313) 226-3550 

 

 

 

Gerry Aranda, State Monitor Advocate 

Workforce Development Agency 

32849 Red Arrow Hwy, Suite 200 

Paw Paw, MI 49079 

(269) 657-7014 – Fax: (269) 655-1094 

E Mail: ArandaG@michigan.gov 

Feliciano Paredes, Assistant State Monitor Advocate 

Workforce Development Agency 

201 N. Washington Square, 5
th

 Floor 

Lansing, MI 48913 

(517) 241-8217 – Fax (517) 241-8217 

paredesf@michigan.gov 
 

 

 

 

 

Each Migrant Resource Council is entitled to one 

representative on the Committee and at all official meetings.  
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